statements. You are further cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which

speak only as of the date of this presentation. We undertake no obligation to update any of our forward-looking

statements for any reason.

(1) See attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations.

(2) See the attached pro forma statements of income for more information about our pro forma results discussed

in this release.

(3) Impact of non-cash items consists primarily of amortization of intangibles that more than o�set the bene�t of

the amortization of the fair value adjustment of debt outstanding on the respective closing dates of the Qwest and

Savvis transactions.

10

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 AND 2010
(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended September 30, 2011  Three months ended September 30, 2010
   Increase
   As adjusted   As adjusted   (decrease)
   Less  excluding   Less  excluding  Increase  excluding
   As  special  special  As  special  special  (decrease) special
   reported  items  items  reported  items  items  as

reported
 items

OPERATING REVENUES
 Strategic services $ 1,968   1,968  515   515  282.1%  282.1%
 Legacy services  2,215   2,215  1,053   1,053  110.4%  110.4%
 Data integration  166   166  39   39  325.6%  325.6%
 Other  247   247  141   141  75.2%  75.2%
   4,596  -  4,596  1,748  -  1,748  162.9%  162.9%

OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   1,950 - 20 (1) 1,930  641 - 11 (3) 630  204.2%  206.3%
 Selling, general and administrative  870 - 89 (1) 781  243 - 21 (3) 222  258.0%  251.8%
 Depreciation and amortization  1,225 - -  1,225  358 - -  358  242.2%  242.2%
   4,045  109  3,936  1,242  32  1,210  225.7%  225.3%

OPERATING INCOME  551  (109)  660  506  (32)  538  8.9%  22.7%

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense  (324) -   (324)  (138) -   (138)  134.8%  134.8%
 Other income (expense)  7 -   7  4 -   4  75.0%  75.0%
 Income tax expense  (94) - 39 (2) (133)  (140) - 12 (4) (152)  (32.9%)  (12.5%)

NET INCOME $ 140  (70)  210  232  (20)  252  (39.7%)  (16.7%)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.23  (0.11)  0.34  0.76  (0.07)  0.83  (69.7%)  (59.0%)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER
SHARE

$ 0.23  (0.11)  0.34  0.76  (0.07)  0.83  (69.7%)  (59.0%)

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING

 Basic  612,277   612,277  300,702   300,702  103.6%  103.6%
 Diluted  613,686   613,686  301,386   301,386  103.6%  103.6%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON
SHARE

$ 0.725   0.725  0.725   0.725  -  -

SPECIAL ITEMS
(1) - Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($65 million);
integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($24 million); transaction and other costs associated with our acquisition

11

of Savvis ($20 million).
(2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1).
(3) - Includes integration costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($23 million); severance and related costs due to workforce reductions ($4
million); and transaction and other costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($5 million).
(4) - Income tax benefit of Item (3).

12

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 AND 2010
(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Nine months ended September 30, 2011  Nine months ended September 30, 2010
   Increase
   As adjusted   As adjusted   (decrease)
   Less  excluding   Less  excluding  Increase  excluding
   As  special  special  As  special  special  (decrease)  special
   reported  items  items  reported  items  items  as reported  items

OPERATING REVENUES
 Strategic $ 4,244   4,244  1,524   1,524  178.5%  178.5%
 Legacy  5,471   5,471  3,256   3,256  68.0%  68.0%
 Data integration  348   348  122   122  185.2%  185.2%
 Other  635   635  418   418  51.9%  51.9%
   10,698  -  10,698  5,320  -  5,320  101.1%  101.1%

OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   4,357  60 (1) 4,297  1,912  35 (5) 1,877  127.9%  128.9%
 Selling, general and administrative  2,075  344 (1) 1,731  765  75 (5) 690  171.2%  150.9%
 Depreciation and amortization  2,771  -  2,771  1,069   1,069  159.2%  159.2%
   9,203  404  8,799  3,746  110  3,636  145.7%  142.0%

OPERATING INCOME  1,495  (404)  1,899  1,574  (110)  1,684  (5.0%)  12.8%

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense  (732)  5 (2) (737)  (416)   (416)  76.0%  77.2%
 Other income (expense)  (4)  (16) (3) 12  14   14  (128.6%)  (14.3%)
 Income tax expense  (293)  163 (4) (456)  (449)  36 (6) (485)  (34.7%)  (6.0%)

NET INCOME $ 466  (252)  718  723  (74)  797  (35.5%)  (9.9%)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.92  (0.50)  1.42  2.40  (0.24)  2.64  (61.7%)  (46.2%)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.92  (0.50)  1.41  2.39  (0.24)  2.63  (61.5%)  (46.4%)

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
 Basic  504,919   504,919  300,058   300,058  68.3%  68.3%
 Diluted  506,063   506,063  300,663   300,663  68.3%  68.3%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 2.175   2.175  2.175   2.175  -  -

SPECIAL ITEMS
 (1) - Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($316 million);
integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($79 million); transaction and other costs associated with our acquisition
of Savvis ($22 million); net of a favorable settlement of an operating tax issue ($13 million).
 (2) - Reflects the interest component of a favorable settlement of an operating tax issue.